FORM PTO-1594 1/31/92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

I.	Name of conveying party(ies): Cargill Incorporated			Name and address of receivin Name: Mosaic Global Opera Address: PO Box 5790 - Mi Minneapolis, MN 55440	tions Inc.	
	Individual(s) Association City: General Partnership Limited Partner (Corporation-Delaware Other Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ached? YesX No Nature of conveyance: (Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name	e Ye	If as a do	Individuals citizenship, U.S.A Association General Partnership Limited Partnership _ Corporation - Delaware Other signce is not domiciled in the emestic representative designa attached: No_ ation must be a separate documignment)	United States ition is	
Ex	ecution Date: <u>January 31, 2005</u>					
Ad	lditional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Ye	s	No X		
4.	Application number(s) or registration num	ber(s)):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
				2,327,255		
	Additional numbers	attac	hed?	Yes <u>x</u> No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.		al number of applications and blved:l	registrations	
Na	me: Michael A. Bondi	7.		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	ernal Address: 4800 IDS Center			_ Enclosed		
	0 South Eighth Street		<u>X</u>	_ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
	inneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2100		ъ		7.1	
	reet Address: 4800 IDS Center	8.	-	osit Account Number: 16-06		
	30 South Eighth Street		-	ached duplicate copy of this p ing by deposit account)	age II	
VΙ	ty: Minncapolis State: MN 55402-2100		pay.	ng by deboait accountry		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0385

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b copy is a true copy of the original. 	elief, the foregoing information is true d document.	and correct and any attached
_	Whichall Book	02/24/26
Name of Person Signing:	Michael A. Bondi	Date
	Total number of pages comp	rising cover sheet: 02
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this portion	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3514

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

TRADEMARK REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cargill, Incorporated (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal office and place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, MN 55391-2399 has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, and is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations identified in Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, The Mosaic Company, (formerly known as Global Nutrition Solutions, Inc. and hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, which will operate all of Assignor's fertilizer businesses, with its principal office and place of business at 12800 Whitewater Drive, Suite 200, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343 is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the portion of Assignor's business symbolized by said Trademarks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, and the applications and registrations therefor.

This Assignment was executed at Minneapolis, Minnesota, U.S.A. to be effective as of October 22, 2004.

CARGILL, INCORPORATED

Name:

a Cutter)

Title:

Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) 55.

COUNTY OF HEAREPIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{3}{2}$ day of January, 2005 by Linda L. Cutler, Vice President of Cargill, Incorporated.

Notary Public Signature Will A. Schard.

My Commission Expires: 1-31-2-325

JULIE A. GABANSKI

(389350)

Exhibit A

Owner: Cargill, Incorporated

Logo			Trademark	Application/	Application	Registration	Registration
(If applicable)	Trademark	Country	Status	Serial Number	Filing Date	Number	Date
N/A	Avena-Sul	Chile	Pending	660044	9/15/2004		
N/A	Canola	Chile	Pending	642055	3/31/2004		
N/A	Canola-Sul	Chile	Pending	<u>6538</u> 31	7/19/2004		
N/A	Gluten-Sul _	Chile	P <u>ending</u>	653828	7/19/2004		
N/A	Horti-Sul	Chile	Pending	680046	9/15/2004	<u> </u>	
N/A	Insite	Argentine	Registered	2177255	9/23/1998	1828432	4/24/2001
N/A	Insite	Brazil	Registered	821046411	1,1/27/1998	821046411	9/2/2001
N/A	Insite	Canada	Registered	871097	3/4/1998	542553	3/16/2001
N/A	Insite	Chile	Registered	458280	8/18/1999	582959	3/2/2000
N/A	Insile	U.S.A.	Registered	75441183	2/26/1998	2327255	3/7/2000
N/A	Insite VRN	U.S.A.	Registered	76306322	8/29/2001	2867233	7/27/2004
N/A	Mai-Sui	Chile	Pending	660043	9/15/2004		
N/A	MicroEssentials	Argentina	Registered	2357200	10/26/2001	1907954	12/13/2002
N/A	MicroEssentials	Australia	Registered	893695	10/31/2001	893695	10/31/2001
N/A	MicroEssentials	Brezi!	Pending	824135128	11/1/2001		_
N/A	MicroEssentials	Canada	Published	1119525	10/25/2001		
N/A	MicroEssentials	U.S.A.	Pending	76340161	11/20/2001		
N/A	Microgran	Cenada	Pending	1229234	9/3/2004		
N/A	Microgran	U.Ş.A.	Pending	78465698	8/11/2004		
N/A	Mon-A-Mon	U.S.A.	Registe <u>red</u>	72208410	12/17/1964	795863	9/14/1965
N/A	Nitromag	Chile	Registered	530899	9/24/2001	603787	9/24/2001
N/A	Nitromag	Chile	Registered	587666	8/23/2000	498243	1/11/2001
N/A	Papa-Sul	Chile	Pending	653829	7/19/2004		
N/A	Pradera-Sul	Chlle	Pending	653830	7/19/2004		
N/A	Tomate-Sul	Chile	Pending	660045	9/15/2004	_	
N/A	Top Yield	U.S.A.	Registered	73068122	11/6/1975	1077190	11/15/1977
N/A	True Green	Canada	Registered	524022	6/20/1984	306959	9/13/1985

TRADEMARK REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 02/24/2006